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31 August 2022

Dear Parents and Carers,

I hope you have had an enjoyable summer break and have had the opportunity to enjoy the fine
weather.

This letter is just a reminder of the arrangements for the start of school on Monday 5
September 2022.

All students are due back on this day by 8.20am at the latest. Full school uniform is
required and jewellery, piercings and false nails must be removed prior to entry to the school. We
ask that parents support us with this to ensure a smooth start to the academic year.

With the exception of Year 7 (who need to report to the dining hall on arrival) all students need
to assemble in their Year group areas by 8.20am . A reminder of this is below:

● Year 8 – on the hard court area between D block and C block
● Year 9 – on the courts and area outside A block
● Year 10 – between C and B block
● Year 11 – between B and A block

Students will be in tutor time until 1.30pm on Monday 5 September. This is to allow time
to run through the ACE programme and to issue planners and timetables.

As there have been some staff changes – the tutor group lists and rooms are attached. Please
do share these with your child.

Your child’s Learning Manager will be writing to you in the first week to introduce the team and to
highlight key dates for you.

If you have any concerns about the start of term prior to Monday please email your child’s Learning
Manager on the emails below:

Year 7 – Mrs Gaffney e.gaffney@ormesby.outwood.com
Year 8 – Ms A Dudley a.dudley@ormesby.outwood.com
Year 9 – Mrs K  Calvert k.calvert@ormesby.outwood.com
Year 10 – Mr A Bezance and Mr J Marshall a.bezance@ormesby.outwood.com

j.marshall@ormesby.outwood.com
Year 11- Mrs Y Greco y.greco@ormesby.outwood.com

I look forward to working in partnership with you next year to ensure the very best for your child.

Yours sincerely

Toni Wilden
Head of School
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